
Body name Directorate Service Area Categorisation Supplier Name Date Net Amount Purpose of Spend Procurement Classification: ProClass Label

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Adobe Systems Software 13/04/2019 72.13 IT Equipment & Software 271430 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Commercial Off-The-Shelf

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Afordawards.co.uk 23/04/2019 26.51 Advertising/Publicity/Promotion 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon.co.uk 15/04/2019 13.03 Officers Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon.co.uk 11/04/2019 13.55 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon.co.uk 13/04/2019 30.98 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Amazon.co.uk 03/04/2019 45.39 Furniture & Equipment 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon.co.uk 17/04/2019 234.99 IT Equipment & Software 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Amazon.co.uk 01/05/2019 307.50 Furniture & Equipment 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amzn Mktp UK 11/04/2019 9.45 General Office Expenses 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amzn Mktp UK 23/04/2019 11.65 IT Equipment & Software 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amzn Mktp UK 25/04/2019 24.96 General Debtors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amzn Mktp UK 10/04/2019 54.12 Furniture & Equipment 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amzn Mktp UK 09/04/2019 154.75 Telephones 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amznmktplace 26/04/2019 7.49 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amznmktplace 01/05/2019 13.62 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Central Services to the Public Amznmktplace 25/04/2019 14.44 Furniture & Equipment 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amznmktplace 02/05/2019 22.04 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amznmktplace 02/05/2019 22.96 IT Equipment & Software 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Amznmktplace 18/04/2019 24.56 Furniture & Equipment 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Central Services to the Public Amznmktplace 24/04/2019 28.45 IT Equipment & Software 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amznmktplace 02/05/2019 30.98 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amznmktplace 11/04/2019 60.97 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amznmktplace Amazon.co.uk 17/04/2019 11.66 IT Equipment & Software 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amznmktplace Amazon.co.uk 17/04/2019 125.01 IT Equipment & Software 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Argos Dorridge Ins 16/04/2019 25.00 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Argos Ltd 25/04/2019 100.00 Other Contracted Services 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda George Com Leeds 30/04/2019 86.95 Clients Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Central Services to the Public Asda Stores 5880 09/04/2019 6.92 Materials 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Asda Stores 5881 22/04/2019 5.83 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 23/04/2019 6.93 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Asda Stores 5881 16/04/2019 10.00 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 26/04/2019 10.88 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 24/04/2019 24.97 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Asda Stores 5881 03/04/2019 27.67 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 10/04/2019 56.78 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 01/05/2019 66.22 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 25/04/2019 150.00 Clients Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Buyitdirect co uk 03/04/2019 465.17 Capitation 271430 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Commercial Off-The-Shelf

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 11/04/2019 5.77 Catering Provisions 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 09/04/2019 11.87 Catering Provisions 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Charter Office Equ 01/05/2019 12.75 Furniture & Equipment 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Central Services to the Public Cross Country Trains 18/04/2019 39.60 Training 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Eb *Eal Success Roadsh 05/04/2019 24.98 Training 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Eb *Eal Success Roadsh 05/04/2019 24.98 Training 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Euro Car Parks Ltd 01/05/2019 3.50 Officers Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Fasthosts Internet 07/04/2019 6.00 Advertising/Publicity/Promotion 279999 - Information Communications Technology - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Fittingsco Ltd 30/04/2019 42.99 General Debtors 211100 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Domestic Furniture

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Flightcasew 24/04/2019 332.50 Furniture & Equipment 171111 - Education - Audio Visual

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Frames.co.uk 12/04/2019 33.29 General Office Expenses 211100 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Domestic Furniture

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 10/04/2019 -66.50 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 26/04/2019 -31.50 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 30/04/2019 -31.50 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 01/05/2019 38.00 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 15/04/2019 38.00 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 15/04/2019 38.00 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 15/04/2019 38.00 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 26/04/2019 38.00 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 15/04/2019 38.00 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 15/04/2019 38.00 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 26/04/2019 38.00 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 26/04/2019 38.00 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 29/04/2019 38.00 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 01/05/2019 45.25 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
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Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 10/04/2019 73.00 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 05/04/2019 73.00 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 09/04/2019 73.00 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 30/04/2019 76.00 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Godaddy Com Europe 18/04/2019 19.32 General Debtors 279999 - Information Communications Technology - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Greggs PLC 16/04/2019 8.29 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Halfords 0857 09/04/2019 5.83 General Office Expenses 331300 - Sports & Playground Equipment & Maintenance - Sports Equipment

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Hampn In Arden T/O 02/05/2019 4.70 Officers Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services HM Passport Office 04/04/2019 58.50 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services HM Passport Office 05/04/2019 58.50 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services HM Passport Office 03/04/2019 58.50 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care HMCourts-Service.G 16/04/2019 75.00 Legal Fees: External 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Holiday Inn Express 03/04/2019 57.49 Clients Expenses 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Holiday Inn Express 02/05/2019 61.66 Clients Expenses 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Homestyle WTC Ltd 30/04/2019 292.82 General Debtors 211100 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Domestic Furniture

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Lend Lease Retail 15/04/2019 80.00 Recruitment Costs 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Lend Lease Retail 12/04/2019 203.00 Materials 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services NCP Limited 11/04/2019 15.83 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Central Services to the Public Original Factory S 23/04/2019 10.00 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Adobesystem 19/04/2019 59.99 IT Equipment & Software 271600 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Customised & Bespoke

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Chittyscake 01/05/2019 48.00 Clients Expenses 111000 - Catering - Banquet & Catering

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Chittyscake 01/05/2019 48.00 Clients Expenses 111000 - Catering - Banquet & Catering

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Chittyscake 01/05/2019 162.00 Clients Expenses 111000 - Catering - Banquet & Catering

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Rktgenius 12/04/2019 78.60 IT Equipment & Software 271430 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Commercial Off-The-Shelf

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Post Office Counter 17/04/2019 16.60 Postage & Courier Services 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Resources Other Housing Services Poundland Ltd 1713 17/04/2019 1.67 General Office Expenses 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Other Housing Services Poundland Ltd 1713 10/04/2019 5.00 General Office Expenses 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Premier Inn44521645 10/04/2019 45.42 Clients Expenses 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Premier Inn44521895 04/04/2019 398.29 Car Allowances: Officers 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Rosebourne 01/05/2019 4.30 Clients Expenses 249999 - Horticultural - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Rosebourne 01/05/2019 29.95 Repair & Maintn Of Buildings 249999 - Horticultural - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury'S S/Mkt 29/04/2019 19.41 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 09/04/2019 5.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 24/04/2019 6.00 Clients Expenses 381100 - Vehicle Management - Fuel

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 24/04/2019 6.00 Furniture & Equipment 381100 - Vehicle Management - Fuel

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 19/04/2019 6.30 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 27/04/2019 6.50 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 03/04/2019 7.00 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 29/04/2019 22.29 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 19/04/2019 26.77 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 19/04/2019 31.29 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Snow Hill Stn Sst 11/04/2019 4.60 Officers Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Solihull Sstp 11/04/2019 4.60 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Solihull Sstp 25/04/2019 5.90 Officers Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Solihull Station T/O 16/04/2019 3.80 Officers Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services SP Services UK Ltd 17/04/2019 59.35 Furniture & Equipment 311600 - Healthcare - Services

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Sq *National Back Pain As 18/04/2019 46.87 Other Fees 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Stagedepot.co.uk 24/04/2019 114.68 Furniture & Equipment 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services SUK Retail Ltd 17/04/2019 52.49 Materials 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 05/04/2019 2.50 Clients Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 05/04/2019 2.85 Clients Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 16/04/2019 8.62 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 12/04/2019 8.66 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 05/04/2019 14.00 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 16/04/2019 14.25 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 15/04/2019 25.58 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/04/2019 27.85 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 05/04/2019 37.84 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 05/04/2019 51.82 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/04/2019 57.45 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 15/04/2019 65.58 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 12/04/2019 72.98 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/04/2019 88.50 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
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Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/04/2019 100.48 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 16/04/2019 104.39 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care The Esplanade Hotel - Mo 03/04/2019 95.00 Clients Expenses 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care The Esplanade Hotel - Mo 03/04/2019 250.00 Clients Expenses 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 04/04/2019 41.49 Clients Transport Costs 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 30/04/2019 66.70 Clients Transport Costs 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 10/04/2019 118.99 Clients Transport Costs 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tui 15/04/2019 2471.10 General Creditors 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Tvlicensing.co.uk 26/04/2019 154.50 Client Leaving Care Grant 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Tvlicensing.co.uk 10/04/2019 154.50 Client Leaving Care Grant 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Tvlicensing.co.uk 03/04/2019 154.50 Client Leaving Care Grant 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Tvlicensing.co.uk 01/05/2019 154.50 Client Leaving Care Grant 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Twinkl Ltd 12/04/2019 56.16 Grant & Subscription (SCITT) 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services USCustoms Esta Appl Pmt 15/04/2019 11.04 Clients Transport Costs 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Virgin Trains 30/04/2019 11.60 Other Employee Costs 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services WH Smith 05/04/2019 16.65 Furniture & Equipment 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Wilko Retail Limit 04/04/2019 5.83 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Wilko Retail Limit 30/04/2019 10.83 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wilko Retail Limit 10/04/2019 14.58 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Wilko Retail Limit 20/04/2019 61.54 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wilko Retail Limit 25/04/2019 100.00 Other Contracted Services 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wm Morrison Food.com 22/04/2019 58.68 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wm Morrison Food.com 08/04/2019 64.50 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wm Morrison Food.com 23/04/2019 95.10 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wm Morrison Food.com 15/04/2019 96.98 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wm Morrison Food.com 29/04/2019 97.51 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Wm Morrisons Store 11/04/2019 9.00 General Office Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Anyvan.com 04/04/2019 219.17 Clients Expenses 301100 - Mail Services - Freight

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.argos.co.uk 04/04/2019 119.00 General Creditors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.argos.co.uk 04/04/2019 169.00 General Creditors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.argos.co.uk 08/04/2019 173.94 General Creditors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.argos.co.uk 04/04/2019 199.99 General Creditors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.argos.co.uk 04/04/2019 599.94 General Creditors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.argos.co.uk 05/04/2019 601.91 General Creditors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Blindsbypost.co.uk 24/04/2019 18.28 General Debtors 211210 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Soft Furnishings

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services www.Canford.co.uk 24/04/2019 131.56 Furniture & Equipment 101100 - Building Construction Materials - Electrical

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Directhygiene.com 25/04/2019 67.75 General Debtors 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.gov.uk 03/04/2019 10.00 General Office Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Hivis.net 01/05/2019 6.53 Clients Expenses 141300 - Clothing - Uniforms

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Ikea.com 15/04/2019 74.96 Clients Expenses 211100 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Domestic Furniture

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Lockdoctor.biz 10/04/2019 12.75 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Lockerkeys.biz 24/04/2019 5.85 General Debtors 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Lockerkeys.biz 10/04/2019 6.80 General Debtors 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.Mattressnextday.co.uk 04/04/2019 139.90 General Creditors 211100 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Domestic Furniture

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Ryman.co.uk 04/04/2019 -22.89 General Debtors 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Ryman.co.uk 04/04/2019 22.89 General Debtors 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Thinkdifferenteven 05/04/2019 275.00 Training 151000 - Consultancy - Business
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